## 1981 RESOLUTION LIST

01-81	APPROPRIATING VILLAGE OF CHATHAM MOTOR FUEL TAX FUNDS FOR THE PURPOSE OF STREET REPAIRS AND STREET MAINTENANCE DURING THE CALENDAR YEAR OF 1981
02-81	RELATING TO PROPOSED ZONING ORDINANCE FOR THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM
06-81	ADVISING THAT CERTAIN PETITIONS WERE FILED WITH THE BOARD OF MANAGERS OF THE CHATHAM TOWNSHIP COMMUNITY BUILDING REQUESTING THAT THE BOARD CALL A REFERENDUM ON THE QUESTION OF A SALE OF THE TOWNSHIP COMMUNITY BUILDING
07-81	GRANTING THE CHATHAM AMERICAN LEGION USE OF THE CHATHAM VILLAGE PARK
08-81	GRANTING THE CHATHAM JAYCEES USE OF THE CHATHAM VILLAGE PARK
09-81	ASSIGNING VILLAGE BOARD MEMBERS TO STANDING COMMITTEES
10-81	FOR MAINTENANCE OF STREETS AND HIGHWAYS BY MUNICIPALITY UNDER THE IL HIGHWAY CODE
11-81	APPOINTING MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF POLICE COMMISSIONERS, HOBART HENSON, DON BUTLER, LEN CAMPBELL
12-81	OBSERVING HALLOWEEN TRICK OR TREATING HOURS
13-81	APPROVING CILCO'S IMPOSED WHOLESALE ELECTRIC RATE INCREASE
14-81	APPROVING CILCO'S IMPOSED UNILATERAL ELECTRIC RATE INCREASE
	RELEASE OF ESCROW BETWEEN CHATHAM & RIVERTON VS. CILCO